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BEFORE 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

In the Matter of the Application of The 
Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Its Electric Security Plan. 

In the Matter of the Application of the 
Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Revised Tariffs. 

In the Matter of the Application of the 
Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Certain Accounting Authority 
Pursuant to Ohio Rev. Code § 4905.13. 

In the Matter of the Application of The 
Dayton Power and Light Company for 
Approval of Its Amended Corporate 
Separation Plan. 

Case No. 08-1094-EL-SSO 

Case No. 08-1095-EL-ATA 

Case No. 08-1096-EL-AAM 

Case No. 08-1097-EL-UNC 
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NOTICE OF THE WTTHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 
AND 

DESIGNATION OF COUNSEL OF RECORD 
BY 

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

The Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio and all parties of record of the withdrawal of Gregory J. Poulos 

from these cases. Richard C. Reese shall be designated the Counsel of Record, 

Accordingly, service of pleadings or other papers shall be made upon Richard C. Reese. 
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Respectfully submitted, 

JANCslE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER 
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

Richard C Reese, Counsel of Record 
Michael E. Idzkowski 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
Telephone: (614)466-8574 
reese@occ.state.oh.us 
idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us 

mailto:reese@occ.state.oh.us
mailto:idzkowski@occ.state.oh.us


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing 

Notice of the Withdrawal of Counsel and Designation of Counsel of Record by the Office 

of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel has been served upon the below-stated parties, via 

electronic transmission this 13th day of December, 2010. 
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Richard C. Reese 
Assistant Consumers' Counsel 

SERVICE LIST 

cfaruki@ficlaw.com 
isharkev@ficlaw.com 
sam@mwncmh.com 
drinebolt@aol.com 
cmoonev2@columbus.rr.com 
Ned.Ford@fuse.net 
ricks@ohanet.org 
wis29@vahoo.com 
tobrien@bricker.com 
smhoward@vssp.com 
mi settineri @ vorvs.com 
BarthRover@aol.com 
Garv.A.Jeffiies@dom.com 
Thomas.Lindgren@puc.state.oh.us 
thomas.mcnamee@puc.state.oh.us 
Kim.Boiko@puc.state.oh.us 
Gregorv.Price@puc.state.oh.us 

judi.sobecki@dplinc.com 
ibentine@cwslaw.com 
mwhitc@cwslaw.com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
henrveckhart@aol.com 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com 
Cvnthia.A.Fonner@constellation.com 
mhpetricoff@vssp.com 
LGearhardt@ofl3forg 
cmiller@szd.com 
gdunn@szd.com 
aporter@szd,com 
nmoser@theOEC.org 
trent@tiieOEC.org 
Wimams.toddm@gmail.com 
eiacobs @ ablelaw.org 
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